900279119 02/03/2014

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/27/2014

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Upturn Solutions, Inc.		01/27/2014	CORPORATION: UTAH

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dematic Corp.	
Street Address:	507 Plymouth Avenue NE	
City:	Grand Rapids	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	49505-6098	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3285533	SPROCKET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6169755505

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 616-975-5500

Email: linn@glbf.com, visser@glbf.com

Correspondent Name: Terence J. Linn

Address Line 1: 2851 Charlevoix Drive SE, Suite 207
Address Line 4: Grand Rapids, MICHIGAN 49546

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RAP04 T-384
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Terence J. Linn
Signature:	/Terence J. Linn/
Date:	02/03/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=Certificate of Ownership#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 005207 FRAME: 0472 Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"UPTURN SOLUTIONS, INC.", A UTAH CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "DEMATIC CORP." UNDER THE NAME OF "DEMATIC

CORP.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF

THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE

TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2014, AT 1:10 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4072117 8100M

140093952

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

RECORDED: 02/03/2014

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT CATION: 1090074

DATE: 01-28-14

TRADEMARK REEL: 005207 FRAME: 0473